From: Morgan, William

To: <u>Caro, Grace; Bulante, Rizalie; Leighton, Aimee; Bosworth, Thomas L</u>

Cc: O"Barr, Madison; Brideau, Sherry

Subject: RE: EA- Approval - 12/11 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter

Date: Thursday, December 26, 2024 3:38:51 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.pnq</u>

Approved Thanks,

William Morgan, P.E. Interim Director

Department of Public Works

County of San Diego Land Use and Environment Group

O: 858-694-3087 | C: 858-344-5859 Email: <u>william.morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov</u>

From: Caro, Grace < Grace. Caro@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2024 3:25 PM

To: Morgan, William < William. Morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Bulante, Rizalie

<Rizalie.Bulante@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Leighton, Aimee <Aimee.Leighton@sdcounty.ca.gov>;

Bosworth, Thomas L < Thomas. Bosworth@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Cc: O'Barr, Madison <Madison.OBarr@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Brideau, Sherry

<Sherry.Brideau@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Subject: EA- Approval - 12/11 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter

Importance: High

Good afternoon,

MCCLELLAN – PALOMAR AIRPORT – APPROVE LEASE WITH AMERICAN AIRLINES, REPEAL, WAIVE, OR AMEND BOARD POLICY F-44, AND RELATED CEQA FINDINGS (DISTRICTS: 3 AND 5). I have attached the Board letter and attachments for your review and your approval **ASAP**.

Please reapprove EA due to this change in the Palomar Airport BL attachment E was added.

Due to time constraints, we have opted to use an email response of "approved" to docket this item.

DPW – Bill Morgan
CoCo – Tom Bosworth
OFP – Riza Bulante
LUEG Finance – Aimee Leighton



From: <u>Lintvedt, Inga</u>
To: <u>Caro, Grace</u>

Cc: O"Barr, Madison; Brideau, Sherry

Subject: Re: EA- Approval - 12/11 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter

Date: Thursday, December 26, 2024 6:11:12 PM

Approved.

Inga B. Lintvedt Chief Deputy County Counsel County of San Diego (619) 936-4269

From: Caro, Grace <Grace.Caro@sdcounty.ca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2024 3:39:41 PM
To: Lintvedt, Inga <Inga.Lintvedt@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Cc: O'Barr, Madison <Madison.OBarr@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Brideau, Sherry

<Sherry.Brideau@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Subject: EA- Approval - 12/11 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter

Good afternoon,

MCCLELLAN – PALOMAR AIRPORT – APPROVE LEASE WITH AMERICAN AIRLINES, REPEAL, WAIVE, OR AMEND BOARD POLICY F-44, AND RELATED CEQA FINDINGS (DISTRICTS: 3 AND 5). I have attached the Board letter and attachments for your review and your approval **ASAP**.

Please reapprove EA due to this change in the Palomar Airport BL attachment E was added.

Due to time constraints, we have opted to use an email response of "approved" to docket this item.

DPW – Bill Morgan

CoCo – Tom Bosworth or Inga Lintvedt

OFP – Riza Bulante

LUEG Finance – Aimee Leighton

Thank you,

Grace Caro | Admin Analyst | Board Letter Coordinator

Department of Public Works

5510 Overland Ave, San Diego, CA 92123

Cellphone: (619) 587-9226 Mailstop: O-332

Office: Monday 7-3:30 and Tuesday 6:30-3:30 TW: Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday 7-3:30

From: Bulante, Rizalie

To: <u>Leighton, Aimee</u>; <u>Caro, Grace</u>; <u>Morgan, William</u>; <u>Bosworth, Thomas L</u>

Cc: O"Barr, Madison; Brideau, Sherry; Ligayon, Owen

Subject: RE: EA- Approval - 12/11 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter

Date: Thursday, December 26, 2024 3:39:54 PM

Attachments: EA- Approval - 1211 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter.msq

image001.png

Approved.

Thanks,

Rizalie Bulante, Financial Policy & Planning Officer County of San Diego - Office of Financial Planning

Email: rizalie.bulante@sdcounty.ca.gov

P: 619-531-5172



From: Leighton, Aimee < Aimee. Leighton@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2024 3:34 PM

To: Caro, Grace <Grace.Caro@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Morgan, William

<William.Morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Bulante, Rizalie <Rizalie.Bulante@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Bosworth,

Thomas L < Thomas. Bosworth@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Cc: O'Barr, Madison <Madison.OBarr@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Brideau, Sherry

<Sherry.Brideau@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Subject: Re: EA- Approval - 12/11 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter

Approved.

Thanks -

Aimee

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Caro, Grace < Grace.Caro@sdcounty.ca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2024 3:25:29 PM

To: Morgan, William < <u>William.Morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov</u>>; Bulante, Rizalie

<<u>Rizalie.Bulante@sdcountv.ca.gov</u>>; Leighton, Aimee <<u>Aimee.Leighton@sdcountv.ca.gov</u>>;

Bosworth, Thomas L < Thomas.Bosworth@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Cc: O'Barr, Madison < <u>Madison.OBarr@sdcounty.ca.gov</u>>; Brideau, Sherry

<Sherry.Brideau@sdcounty.ca.gov>

Subject: EA- Approval - 12/11 Continued Palomar Airport Board Letter

Good afternoon,

MCCLELLAN – PALOMAR AIRPORT – APPROVE LEASE WITH AMERICAN AIRLINES, REPEAL, WAIVE, OR AMEND BOARD POLICY F-44, AND RELATED CEQA FINDINGS (DISTRICTS: 3 AND 5). I have attached the Board letter and attachments for your review and your approval **ASAP**.

Please reapprove EA due to this change in the Palomar Airport BL attachment E was added.

Due to time constraints, we have opted to use an email response of "**approved**" to docket this item.

DPW – Bill Morgan
CoCo – Tom Bosworth
OFP – Riza Bulante
LUEG Finance – Aimee Leighton

Thank you,

Grace Caro | Admin Analyst | Board Letter Coordinator Department of Public Works 5510 Overland Ave, San Diego, CA 92123

Cellphone: (619) 587-9226 Mailstop: O-332

□ grace.caro@sdcounty.ca.gov

Office: Monday 7-3:30 and Tuesday 6:30-3:30 TW: Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday 7-3:30